
RGVGCA/ MISSION CISD JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High B = 430 1 Aiden Alanis (La Joya Palmview) = 98

2 McAllen Rowe = 436 2 Matilda Olivarez (Weslaco High B) = 101

3 La Joya Palmview = 438 3 Eliza Cortez (PSJA Memorial)- ind = 102

4 Edinburg North = 463 *4 Dulce Castor (McAllen Rowe) = 103

5 Brianna Perez (Mission Veterans Mem)- ind = 103

6 Sofia Rubio (McAllen Rowe) = 104

7 Emmarie Gonzales (Weslaco High B) = 106

8 Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial)- ind = 107

9 Ximena Ontiveros (La Joya Palmview) = 108

Leila Muñoz (Donna High)- ind = 108

* - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  February 3, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  34 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Conditions:  Sunny and Cool   67°   9-11 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

14 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

34 Camila Canchola (La Joya Palmview) = 125

33 Alig Treviño (La Joya Palmview) = 124

26 Alyson Flores (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 119

5 Brianna Perez (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 103

3 Eliza Cortez (PSJA Memorial) = 102

8 Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial) = 107

13 Alexa Cortez (PSJA Memorial) = 110

9 Leila Muñoz (Donna High) = 108

20 Natalia Calata (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 116

14 Yesenia Gutierrez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 112

20 Jazmin Long (Mission High) = 116

31 Shelby Flores (Mission High) = 121

15 Layla Adame (Edinburg High) = 113

26 Maria Labazante (Edinburg High) = 119



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High B 2nd McAllen Rowe

2 Matilda Olivarez = 101 6 Sofia Rubio = 104

11 Julianne Castillo = 109 4 Dulce Castor = 103

16 Kaiden Cantu = 114 11 Addison Tapia = 109

23 Kara Caballero = 118 28 Victoria Ginez = 120

7 Emmarie Gonzales = 106 28 Fernanda Zavala = 120

TEAM TOTAL:  = 430 TEAM TOTAL:  = 436

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th Edinburg North

1 Aidan Alanis = 98 19 Mirian Sauceda = 115

16 Daniella Solis = 114 20 Ariana Litchenberger = 116

23 Marian Arvizu = 118 16 Arleth Cruz = 114

31 Camila Alfaro = 121 23 Arianna L. Rodriguez = 118

9 Ximena Ontiveros = 108 28 Kaitlyn Regalado = 120

TEAM TOTAL:  = 438 TEAM TOTAL:  = 463



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Aidan Alanis La Joya Palmview 98

2 Matilda Olivarez Weslaco High B 101

3 Eliza Cortez (ind) PSJA Memorial 102

4 Dulce Castor McAllen Rowe 103

5 Brianna Perez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 103

6 Sofia Rubio McAllen Rowe 104

7 Emmarie Gonzales Weslaco High B 106

8 Victoria Salinas (ind) PSJA Memorial 107

9 Ximena Ontiveros La Joya Palmview 108

Leila Muñoz (ind) Donna High 108

11 Julianne Castillo Weslaco High B 109

Addison Tapia McAllen Rowe 109

13 Alexa Cortez (ind) PSJA Memorial 110

14 Yesenia Gutierrez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 112

15 Layla Adame (ind) Edinburg High 113

16 Kaiden Cantu Weslaco High B 114

Daniella Solis La Joya Palmview 114

Arleth Cruz Edinburg North 114

19 Mirian Sauceda Edinburg North 115

20 Ariana Litchenberger Edinburg North 116

Natalia Calata (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 116

Jazmin Long (ind) Mission High 116

23 Kara Caballero Weslaco High B 118

Marian Arvizu La Joya Palmview 118

Arianna L. Rodriguez Edinburg North 118

26 Alyson Flores (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 119

Maria Labazante (ind) Edinburg High 119

28 Victoria Ginez McAllen Rowe 120

Fernanda Zavala McAllen Rowe 120

Kaitlyn Regalado Edinburg North 120

31 Camila Alfaro La Joya Palmview 121

Shelby Flores (ind) Mission High 121

33 Alig Treviño (ind) La Joya Palmview 124

34 Camila Canchola (ind) La Joya Palmview 125


